MRD 8-10-98

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-27-1998

U.S. Department of Comm

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



100	D807161
RECORDATION	N FORM COVER SHEET
	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
✓ New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	08/03/98 Change of Name
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Conveying parties attached Conveying parties Conveying p
Name Flexible Products Company	08/08/9
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership V Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	ion Georgia
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Wilflex Incorporated	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 8155 Cobb Center Drive	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Kennesaw	Georgia 30152
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Corporation Association Other	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	document from Assignment.) ion Georgia
23/1996 TERRET 00000130 139/134 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
FC:461 40.00 0P 506.00 0P	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (8681-0027), Washington, D.C. 20803. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package : 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(4) information to RK Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Rec	ceiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	202-457-0160
Name	Marc A. Bergsman	
Address (line 1)	Dickinson Wright PLLC	
Address (line 2)	1901 L Street, NW	
Address (line 3)	Suite 800	
Address (line 4)	Washington, DC 20036	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance doc including any attachments.	cument # 4
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	he Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	• • •
75/314,433		ation Number(s) 2123304 2,093,526
737314,433	5 15074,050 1507054	2,073,320
75/185,188	8 75/254,624 74/734,009 2116269	2137101 2,001,054
75/384,159	9 75/314,431 75/384,160 1790022	2,046,639 1,881,081
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 21
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 540
(of Payment: Enclosed V Deposit Account V	
Deposit A (Enter for p	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 04-1061
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Ves V No

Marc A. Bergsman /// Decl. Desgrature

Name of Person Signing Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

August 10, 1998

_____ Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	IRADEMA	ARKS ONLY	IRADEMARK
Conveyin Enter Addition	g Party al Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parti	es attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name			
Formerly			
Individe	ual General Partnership Li	mited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other			
	ship State of Incorporation/Organization		
Receiving Enter Addition	Party	ark if additional names of receiving parties attac	hed
Nam	e		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of	of		
Address (line	1)		
Address (line	2)		
Address (line	3) City	State/Country	Zip Code
Indivi		Timmed Partice(Simp	nent to be recorded is an nent and the receiving party is
Corpoi	ation Association	appoint	niciled in the United States, an ment of a domestic ntative should be attached
Other		(Design	nation must be a separate ent from the Assignment.)
	nship/State of Incorporation/Organization		
	k Application Number(s) or Regi		if additional numbers attached
	the Trademark Application Number or the Regist		
Tı	ademark Application Number(s)	Registration I	
		1,822,151 645,60	2 1,734,252
 			

TRADEMARK REEL: 1774 FRAME: 0963 **ASSIGNMENT**

ASSIGNMENT made this _____ day of ______, 1998, by and

between Flexible Products Company ("Seller"), a Georgia corporation having its principal

place of business at 1007 Industrial Park Drive, Marietta, Georgia 30061, to Wilflex

Incorporated ("Buyer"), a Georga corporation having its principal place of business at

8155 Cobb Center Drive, Kennesaw, Georgia 30152.

WHEREAS, Seller owns and has used, or is using the service marks and

trademarks identified in the attached Exhibit A ("the Marks") in the United States.

WHEREAS, Buyer is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the goodwill of the

business associated therewith, as well as all federal applications and registrations

therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, Seller conveys, transfers, and assigns to Buyer all its rights, title,

and interest in and to the Marks and the federal applications and registrations therefor (as

identified in Exhibits A), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Seller further assigns to Buyer all rights to sue for and receive all damages

occurring from past infringing uses of the Marks.

Seller warrants that it has good and valid title to the Marks, including the

applications and registrations therefor. Seller agrees that upon request by Buyer, Seller

shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Buyer and do all other

TRADEMARK REEL: 1774 FRAME: 0964 lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment at Buyer's expense and request, as well as provide such other material, information, or assistance as Buyer may consider necessary.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with, or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

FLEXIBLE PRODUCTS COMPANY

By: J. Juson
Name: J. P. HENSOW

1011

Title: C. E.O.

State of Georgia)	
County of Coss	
J.P. HENSON	, being duly sworn, did depose and say this
and day of august, 199	98 that he is an officer of Flexible Products
Company; that he is authorized to execu	te this Assignment on behalf of said corporation
that he has read and signed the foregoi	ng Assignment and knows and understands the
contents thereof.	0.07.

My Commission expires: Commission Expires June 9, 2002

United States	Class(es)	Status	Applin: No.	Appln. Dt.	Reg. No.	Reg. Dt.	Renew Dt.
AEROFLEX	Z.	Registered	73/622,479	26SE1986	1,507,634	110C1988	110C2008
BRIGHT TIGER	IN2	Registered	75/210,103	09DE1996	2,116,269	25NO1997	25NO2007
CALIBER	IN2	Inactive	74/734,006	08SE1995			
CAROLINA COLOR	IN2	Inactive	74/734,007	08SE1995			
COLOR STUFF	IN2	Registered	74/340,374	15DE1992	1,790,022	31AU1993	31AU2003
COLORMASTER	IN2	Filed	75/314,433	25JE1997			
DISPENSEMASTER	6NI	Filed	75/185,188	100C1996			
EXWHITE		Docket					
GENESIS	IN2	Filed	75/384,159	03NO1997			
HIGH TENSION	IN2	Inactive	74/702,218	17JL1995			
LITHOPRINT WHITE	IN2	Inactive	75/254,679	10MR1997			
LUNA CLEAR	IN2	Filed	75/394,856	24NO1997			
MATCHMAKER	IN2	Registered	75/182,471	16OC1996	2,123,304	23DE1997	23DE2007
N MINIPC	IN2	Inactive	75/254,623	10MR1997			
E OLYMPIA WHITE	IN2	Inactive	75/208,031	03DE1996			
ONE PACPUFF	IN2	Registered	75/232,959	28JA1997	2,137,101	17FE1998	17FE2008
1 PCMASTER	6NI	Filed	75/254,624	10MR1997			
TR 74 I	IN2	Filed	75/314,431	25JE1997			
A PLAS-TEX	IN2	Registered	74/734,010	08SE1995	2,046,639	18MR1997	18MR2007
S SOLYWHITE	IN2	Filed	75/313,113	23JE1997			
H SRINTER'S CHOICE	IN2	Filed	74/734,009	08SE1995			
60 PRO PRINTS	IN2	Inactive	74/734,005	08SE1995			
	IN2	Registered	74/734,008	08SE1995	2,093,526	02SE1997	02SE2007
SUPERGUARD HT	IN2	Filed	75/384,160	03NO1997			
TAL-FLEX	IN2	Registered	74/702,216	17JL1995	2,001,054	17SE1996	17SE2006
TRANSFLEX SCREEN PRINTING INKS FOR TRANSFERS & DESIGN	INZ	Registered	74/347,613	12JA1993	1,881,081	28FE1995	28FE2005

	1					
6NI	Inactive	75/185,189	100C1996			
Z	Registered	72/013,749	10AU1956	645,602	21MY1957	21MY2007
	Docket					
CN1	Registered	74/243 041	04FF1992	1.734.252	24NO1992	24NO2002

UREFLEX
O WCS DISPENSEMASTER
O WILFLEX
WILFLEX
O WILFLEX
S WILFLEX (STYLIZED)
8661/01/88

TRADEMARK REEL: 1774 FRAME: 0967